LMX2434SLE
EVALUATION BOARD OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
National Semiconductor Corporation
Wireless Communications, RF Products Group
2900 Semiconductor Dr.
M/S E-170
Santa Clara, CA, 95052-8090
LMX2434SLEFPEBI Rev 05.12.06

Bottom Layer
Figure (B.4)
LMX2434SLEFPEB May 12, 2006 19
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
LMX2434SLE EVALUATION BOARD OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
APPENDIX C:
LMX2434SLE Evaluation Board – Bill Of Materials
LMX2434SLEFPEB May 12, 2006 20
ITEM
# QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATORS PREFERRED VENDOR
1 18 N/A OPEN, NO COMPONENT R1, R4, R8, R11, R12, R14, R16, R22,
R39, R40, C12, C16, C17, C35, C36,
Y1, Vcc_PLL, FoLD
N/A
2 8 C0603C101J5GAC CAP, 100 pF, CERAMIC, 5%, NP0, 0603 C5, C6, C7, C11, C14, C24, C25, C27 KEMET
3 1 C0603C102J3GAC CAP, 1000 pF, CERAMIC, 5%, NP0, 0603 C15 KEMET
4 1 C0603C122J5RAC CAP, 1200 pF, CERAMIC, 5%, X7R, 0603 C3 KEMET
5 1 C0603C182J5RAC CAP, 1800 pF, CERAMIC, 5%, X7R, 0603 C21 KEMET
6 1 C0805C822J5RAC CAP, 8200 pF, CERAMIC, 5%, X7R, 0805 C1 KEMET
7 5 C0603C103J5RAC CAP, 0.01 µF, CERAMIC, 5%, X7R, 0603 C10, C13, C26, C31, C34  KEMET
8 1 C1206C103J3GAC CAP, 0.01 µF, CERAMIC, 5%, NP0, 1206 C29 KEMET
9 1 C0805C223J5RAC CAP, 0.022 µF, CERAMIC, 5%, X7R, 0805 C2 KEMET
10 1 C0805C153J5RAC  CAP, 0.015 µF, CERAMIC, 5%, X7R, 0805 C18 KEMET
11 1 C0805C473J5RAC CAP, 0.047 µF, CERAMIC, 5%, X7R, 0805 C19 KEMET
12 2 C0603C104J3RAC CAP, 0.1 µF, CERAMIC, 5%, X7R, 0603 C8, C23 KEMET
13 1 C1206C104J5RAC CAP, 0.1 µF, CERAMIC, 5%, X7R, 1206 C4 KEMET
14 1 ECP-U1C154MA5 CAP, 0.15 µF, FILM, 20%, 1206 C20 PANASONIC
15 2 C1206C225J8RAC CAP, 2.2 µF, CERAMIC, 5%, X7R, 1206 C32, C33 KEMET
16 2 GMC21Y5V335Z16NE CAP, 3.3 µF, CERAMIC, 20%, Y5V, 0805 C9, C22 CAL CHIP
17 2 C1206C475K4PAC CAP, 4.7 µF, CERAMIC, 10%, X5R, 1206 C28, C30 KEMET
18 6 CRCW0603000ZRT1 RES, 0Ω, 0603 R9, R34, R35, R37, R38, R41 VISHAY
19 8 CRCW0603180JRT1 RES, 18Ω, 5%, 0603 R5, R6, R7, R17, R18, R19, L2, L3 VISHAY
20 1 CRCW0603510JRT1 RES, 51Ω, 5%, 0603 R10 VISHAY
21 1 CRCW0603271JRT1 RES, 270Ω, 5%, 0603 R15 VISHAY
22 1 CRCW0603561JRT1 RES, 560Ω, 5%, 0603 R2 VISHAY
23 1 CRCW0603152JRT1 RES, 1.5 kΩ, 5%, 0603 R29 VISHAY
24 1 CRCW0603222JRT1 RES, 2.2 kΩ, 5%, 0603 R3 VISHAY
25 5 RMC 1/16 8.2K 1% R RES, 8.2 kΩ, 1%, 0603 R23, R25, R27, R31, R33 SEI
26 7 RMC 1/16 10.0K 1% R RES, 10 kΩ, 1%, 0603 R20, R21, R24, R26, R28, R30, R32 SEI
27 1 LI0603D301R-00 FERRITE BEAD, 300Ω, 0603 L1 STEWARD
28 4 5762SF CONNECTOR, SMA, 50 Ω Vcc, RF_OUT, IF_OUT, REF_IN CDI